Carver County Board of Commissioners April 10, 2023 Emergency Board Meeting

Proposed Agenda Amendment

3.1 Revised Request for Board Action and Resolution

Carver County Board of Commissioners Request for Board Action



Agenda Item:							
Resolution Declaring Local Emergency for Carver County due to Spring Flooding of 2023							
Primary Originating Division/Dept: Sheriff			V	Meeting Date:	4/10/2023		
Contact: Deb Paige	Title: E	mergency Managi	ment Directc	Item Type: Emergency Me	eeting 🗸		
Amount of Time Requested: 15 minut Presenter:	es Title:			Attachments:	● Yes ○ No		
Strategic Initiative:							
Communities: Create and maintain safe, healthy, and livable communities							
The Carver County Department of Emerge Local State of Emergency, effective April 10 on April 7, 2023.		_	_	-	_		
Pursuant to Minnesota Statute 12.29, a loc county board of commissioners or their leg or with the consent of the governing body portions of the response and recovery asp assistance under those plans.	gal success of the pol	sors. It may not be litical subdivision.	e continued for a A declaration of a	period in excess a local emergen	of three days excecy invokes necessa	ept by ry	
This declaration is for current and potentia individuals, businesses, schools, etc. due to	_	•	-	nmunities, publi	c infrastructure,		
ACTION REQUESTED:							
Motion to adopt the attached Resolution.							
FISCAL IMPACT: None If "Other", specify:		~	FUNDING County Dollars	=			
FTE IMPACT: None		V	– iotai	ional funding so	\$0. urce	00	
Related Financial/FTE Comments:							

Office use only:

RBA 2023 - 9038



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CARVER COUNTY, MINNESOTA

Date:	Resolution No.:	Resolution No.:		
Motion by Commissioner:	Seconded by Co	ommissioner:		
	of 2023, ongoing snowmelt, and potential pr r County, its cities, and townships; and	recipitation is expected to		
WHEREAS, the potential spring and infrastructure; and	flooding event is expected to cause significa	ant damage to public property		
of a municipality or the chair or continued for a period in exces the political subdivision. A decl	ota Statute 12.29, a local emergency may be a county board of commissioners or their as of three days except by or with the conselaration of a local emergency invokes necessable local or interjurisdictional disaster plan	legal successors. It may not be ent of the governing body of ssary portions of the response		
•	repartment of Emergency Management requarver County in a STATE OF EMERGENCY for and			
	VED, that the Carver County Board of Comm for conditions resulting from the spring floo			
Adopted by the Carver Count	ty Board of Commissioners this 10 th day of	of April 2023.		
YES	ABSENT	NO		
do hereby certify that I have compa of the Board of County Commission	inted and qualified County Administrator of the Cared the foregoing copy of this resolution with the ners, Carver County, Minnesota, at its session held and have found the same to be a true and correct	e original minutes of the proceedings d on the 3 rd day of May, 2022, now		
	Cc	ounty Administrator		